EF02M603.00 - Rev I - Page 1 of 3
Thin Film Technology Corp. / 1980 Commerce Drive, North Mankato, MN 56003 (USA) / (507) 625-8445 / www.thin-film.com
Construction:
 High Purity Polished Alumina Ceramic
 Nickel alloy thin-film resistive element
 Epoxy-resin overcoat
 Gold terminations
       (RoHS compliant and Pb Free)

EF02M603.00 - Rev I - Page 2 of 3
Thin Film Technology Corp. / 1980 Commerce Drive, North Mankato, MN 56003 (USA) / (507) 625-8445 / www.thin-film.com
Attenuation at 50 MHz (Low Frequency Attenuation)
-2, -3, -4, -5, -6 dB
(tolerance: +/- 0.6 dB)
Attenuation at (bit rate)  -1.0 dB max
Bandwidth  20 GHz (-1.0 dB Max)
Resultant Max Ripple thru 1/4 Bit Rate  0.6 dB
Reference Impedance  50 ƻ
Rated Power  0.10 Watt
Insulation Resistance > 100 Mƻ @ 50 Vdc
Operating Temperature  -40 to +125°C
Storage Temperature  -55 to +125°C
Type Absorptive Low Pass
EF2A51A063C05A 6.250 Gb/s 1.9 dB 1.3 dB 0.7 dB 0.4 dB
EF2A51A100C05A 10.000 Gb/s 1.8 dB 1.3 dB 0.7 dB 0.3 dB
EF2A51A125C05A 12.500 Gb/s 1.8 dB 1.4 dB 0.8 dB 0.5 dB
EF2A51A063E05A 6.250 Gb/s 2.9 dB 1.7 dB 0.9 dB 0.4 dB
EF2A51A100E05A 10.000 Gb/s 2.8 dB 1.8 dB 1.0 dB 0.5 dB
EF2A51A125E05A 12.500 Gb/s 3.1 dB 1.9 dB 1.0 dB 0.6 dB
EF2A51A063G05A 6.250 Gb/s 3.7 dB 2.4 dB 1.3 dB 0.6 dB
EF2A51A100G05A 10.000 Gb/s 4.0 dB 2.4 dB 1.2 dB 0.5 dB
EF2A51A125G05A 12.500 Gb/s 3.7 dB 2.5 dB 1.4 dB 0.8 dB
EF2A51A063I05A 6.250 Gb/s 5.3 dB 3.0 dB 1.5 dB 0.7 dB
EF2A51A100I05A 10.000 Gb/s 5.1 dB 3.3 dB 1.7 dB 0.6 dB
EF2A51A125I05A 12.500 Gb/s 4.9 dB 2.9 dB 1.5 dB 0.8 dB
EF2A51A063K05A 6.250 Gb/s 6.1 dB 3.4 dB 1.6 dB 0.7 dB
EF2A51A100K05A 10.000 Gb/s 5.8 dB 3.5 dB 1.7 dB 0.6 dB
063 = 6.25 Gb/s EF2A51A063C05A EF2A51A063E05A EF2A51A063G05A EF2A51A063I05A EF2A51A063K05A
100 = 10.0 Gb/s EF2A51A100C05A EF2A51A100E05A EF2A51A100G05A EF2A51A100I05A EF2A51A100K05A
125 = 12.5 Gb/s EF2A51A125C05A EF2A51A125E05A EF2A51A125G05A EF2A51A125I05A
EF02M603.00 - Rev I - Page 3 of 3
Thin Film Technology Corp. / 1980 Commerce Drive, North Mankato, MN 56003 (USA) / (507) 625-8445 / www.thin-film.com